

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
21-017**

**Paving and Drainage Improvements on Beechnut Road from NETCO Pipeline Crossing
to FM 1464 for Fort Bend County Bond Project 17204**

**Awarded 11/03/20: Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
\$4,652,039.71 Funding: Mobility Bonds**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Richmond, TX	\$4,652,039.71	280	Yes
Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. Baytown, TX	\$5,087,103.55	280	
Total Contracting Limited Houston, TX	\$5,160,651.75	280	
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	\$5,177,955.35	280	

		ENGINEER ESTIMATE	1st Lower Bidder	2nd Lower Bidder	3rd Lower Bidder	4th Lower Bidder								
			ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, LTD	TOTAL CONTRACTING LIMITED	TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP								
A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
1	DWG	Install, Maintain, and Remove Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	102	Clearing and Grubbing (Including Median Removal at Westmoor & FM 1464)	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
3	104	Removing Concrete (Curb)	LF	565	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,599.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,130.00
4	104	Removing Concrete (Pavement)	SY	884	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 3,049.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,028.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,840.00
5	110	Roadway Excavation, including 3" striping	CY	21,858	\$ 7.00	\$ 153,006.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 258,580.14	\$ 15.00	\$ 327,870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 218,580.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 327,870.00
6	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	488	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,760.00
7	473	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes and Inlets	EA	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
8	473	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths) & CAP	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
9	495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EA	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00
10	495	Removing SET	EA	5	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
11	500	Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs and Roadway Signs	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
12	500	Remove Block Stone Monument (Westmoor Dr)	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	500	Removal of Signs	EA	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
14	540	Removal & Disposal of Existing Asphalt	SY	18,484	\$ 15.00	\$ 277,260.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 46,764.52	\$ 11.00	\$ 203,324.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 55,452.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 129,388.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)						\$ 492,516.00		\$ 340,697.96		\$ 908,438.00		\$ 312,678.00		\$ 501,918.00
B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
16	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	1,054	\$ 150.00	\$ 158,100.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 205,530.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 216,070.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 205,530.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 210,800.00
17	220	Lime Treat Existing Material (8" Depth)	SY	38,679	\$ 5.00	\$ 193,395.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 97,857.87	\$ 4.25	\$ 164,385.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 154,716.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 222,404.25
18	360	Concrete Pavement (8")	SY	28,725	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,292,625.00	\$ 48.42	\$ 1,390,864.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,666,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,723,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,522,425.00
19	361	Concrete Pavement (8")/High Early Strength	SY	2,135	\$ 55.00	\$ 117,425.00	\$ 56.47	\$ 120,563.45	\$ 95.00	\$ 202,825.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 149,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 128,100.00
20	443	Trench Safety System (5' to 10')	SY	2,348	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,176.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 540.04	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,696.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,348.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,348.00
21	530	5 FT-4 1/2" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	2,309	\$ 50.00	\$ 115,450.00	\$ 51.57	\$ 119,075.13	\$ 58.00	\$ 133,922.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 124,686.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 152,394.00
22	530	4 1/2" Concrete ADA Ramp (Type 7)	EA	16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00
23	530	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8'0")	SY	671	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 65.67	\$ 44,064.57	\$ 77.00	\$ 51,667.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 43,615.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 63,074.00
24	530	Reinforced Concrete Curb (6")	LF	16,132	\$ 2.50	\$ 40,330.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 46,460.16	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,396.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,528.00
25	535	Medians and Directional Islands	SY	12,129	\$ 50.00	\$ 606,450.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 906,642.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 21,225.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 727,740.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 654,966.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR PAVING ITEMS)						\$ 2,609,501.00		\$ 2,949,078.47		\$ 2,531,637.50		\$ 3,236,245.00		\$ 3,038,639.25
C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
26	429	Trench Safety System (5' to 10')	LF	6,287	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,574.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 1,446.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,287.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,287.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,287.00
27	431	Jack and Boring Pipe 36"	LF	91	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 408.25	\$ 37,150.75	\$ 470.00	\$ 42,770.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 34,580.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 32,669.00
28	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	3,994	\$ 50.00	\$ 199,700.00	\$ 67.54	\$ 269,754.76	\$ 88.00	\$ 351,472.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 319,520.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 371,442.00
29	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	662	\$ 65.00	\$ 43,030.00	\$ 81.85	\$ 54,184.70	\$ 108.00	\$ 71,496.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 72,820.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 83,412.00
30	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	1,631	\$ 100.00	\$ 163,100.00	\$ 110.04	\$ 179,475.24	\$ 156.00	\$ 254,436.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 244,650.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 275,639.00
31	471	Precast Concrete Manholes (Standard 5'-10" Depth)	EA	18	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 40,158.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 69,300.00
32	471	Precast Concrete Manholes (Extra Depth over 10')	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 9,384.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00
33	472	Precast Concrete Curb Inlets (Standard 5'-10" Depths)	EA	20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,132.15	\$ 62,643.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 85,000.00
34	472	Precast Concrete Curb Inlets (Extra Depth over 10')	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,267.15	\$ 6,534.30	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$ 9,156.00
35	DWG	Coffer Dam to install 36" RCP Outfall	LS	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4,435.00
36	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5' (36" RCP Outfall))	SY	231	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 22,580.25	\$ 103.00	\$ 23,793.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 20,559.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM SEWER ITEMS)						\$ 587,554.00		\$ 687,336.01		\$ 950,654.00		\$ 902,182.00		\$ 973,299.00
D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN):														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
37	671	Reinforced concrete curb (6") (repair from installation)	LF		\$ 3.75	\$ 2,662.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ -
38	673	Temporary commercial driveways-furnish, install & remove	MO	10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 18,112.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 19,950.00
39	665	Construction detours for two-way traffic (8" black base) for installing-maintaining and	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,220.00
40	665	Temporary pavement markings 4" white/solid (removable) furnished-applied	SY	3,450	\$ 40.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 188,370.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 175,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 213,900.00
41	665	Temporary pavement markings 4" yellow/solid (removable) furnished-applied	LF	16,650	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,985.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 14,319.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,985.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 8,491.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 12,487.50
42	665	Temporary pavement markings 4" white/solid (removable) furnished-applied	LF	17,750	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 15,265.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 9,052.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,312.50
43	665	Temporary pavement markings 8" white/solid (removable) furnished-applied	LF	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 259.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 262.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00
44	665	Temporary pavement markings 24" white/solid (removable) furnished-applied	LF	180	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00
45	665	Temporary pavement markings (single left arrow - removable) furnished-applied and	EA	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 212.75	\$ 212.75	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
46	665	Temporary pavement markings 24" (only - removable) furnished-applied and	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 212.75	\$ 212.75	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
47	DWG	Portable changeable message/arrow board (4 months)	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR POND DETENTION ITEMS)						\$ 236,147.50		\$ 256,968.50		\$ 278,362.50		\$ 270,789.00		\$ 272,545.00
E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS):														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
48	624	Aluminum signs	EA	7	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 339.25	\$ 2,374.75	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00
49	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10(BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	6	\$ 518.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 454.25	\$ 2,725.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,370.00
50	644-6071	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80	EA	14	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 1,529.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00
51	644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	EA	8	\$ 77.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 414.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
52	660	ReflectORIZED pavement markings - Type I (4") (white) (dashed)	LF	3,374	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,024.40	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,901.64	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,036.60	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,205.30	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,530.50
53	660	ReflectORIZED pavement markings - Type I (4") (yellow) (solid)	LF	2,081	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,248.60	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,789.66	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,872.90	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,976.95	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,560.75
54	660	ReflectORIZED pavement markings - Type I (8") (white) (solid)	LF	1,037	\$ 1.11	\$ 1,151.07	\$ 1.67	\$ 1,731.79	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,762.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,555.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,503.65
55	660	ReflectORIZED pavement markings - Type I (12") (white) (solid)	LF	478	\$ 2.84	\$ 1,357.								

G. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS):

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
81	416 (TXDOT)	Drill Shaft (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	58	\$365.14	\$21,178.12	\$ 331.49	\$ 19,226.42	\$ 360.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 18,908.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 17,980.00
82	302 (TXDOT)	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	MO	2	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
83	618 (TXDOT)	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2')	LF	67	\$7.87	\$527.29	\$ 11.47	\$ 768.49	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,038.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 887.75
84	618 (TXDOT)	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 80)(3')	LF	354	\$11.67	\$4,131.18	\$ 15.20	\$ 5,380.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,018.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,664.00
85	618 (TXDOT)	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3') (BORE)	LF	380	\$20.95	\$7,961.00	\$ 17.92	\$ 6,809.60	\$ 19.15	\$ 7,277.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,270.00
86	618 (TXDOT)	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 80) (4')	LF	58	\$17.36	\$1,006.88	\$ 15.41	\$ 893.78	\$ 23.25	\$ 1,348.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00
87	618 (TXDOT)	Condt (RM) (2')	LF	15	\$31.59	\$473.85	\$ 8.83	\$ 132.45	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
88	620 (TXDOT)	ELEC CONDR (NO 6) BARE	LF	874	\$1.30	\$1,136.20	\$ 1.04	\$ 908.96	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,529.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,311.00
89	620 (TXDOT)	ELEC CONDR (NO 6) INSULATED	LF	52	\$1.83	\$95.16	\$ 1.51	\$ 78.52	\$ 4.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 182.00
90	621 (TXDOT)	Tray Cable (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	726	\$1.90	\$1,379.40	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,321.32	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,669.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,452.00
91	624 (TXDOT)	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	EA	5	\$1,149.91	\$5,749.55	\$ 911.79	\$ 4,558.95	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
92	628 (TXDOT)	ELEC SRV TY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) SP (U)	EA	1	\$4,757.11	\$4,757.11	\$ 4,701.89	\$ 4,701.89	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
93	680 (TXDOT)	INSTALL HWY TRAF SIGN (ISOLATED)	EA	1	\$52,990.55	\$52,990.55	\$ 11,362.03	\$ 11,362.03	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
94	*	NEMA ATC TST FULL TRAFFIC ACTUATED CONTROLLER W	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 7,283.71	\$ 7,283.71	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,566.00	\$ 22,566.00	\$ 21,491.00	\$ 21,491.00
95	*	GROUND MOUNTED TST CABINET AND FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 21,524.73	\$ 21,524.73	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
96	*	ALPHA FXM 2000 UPS SYSTEM & GENERATOR PLUG	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 6,998.74	\$ 6,998.74	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
97	*	ROD, 5/8" X 10 COPPER GROUND (CONTROLLER ONLY)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 33.93	\$ 33.93	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
98	*	SIGN, "BEECHNUT RD" 72" X 18"	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 595.06	\$ 1,190.12	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
99	*	SIGN, "WESTMOOR DR" 78" X 18"	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 614.05	\$ 1,228.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
100	*	SIGN, "LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW" 30" X 30"	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 447.81	\$ 1,791.24	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
101	*	POWER SUPPLY (5 AMPS)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 1,100.53	\$ 1,100.53	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
102	*	CONTROL, PHOTOELECTRIC	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 33.93	\$ 33.93	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
103	*	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD BRACKETS (SKY BRACKET CLAMP)	EA	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 323.89	\$ 3,238.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
104	*	CARD RACK - 16 CHANNEL	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 5.42	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
105	682 (TXDOT)	VEH SGNL SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	8	\$199.76	\$1,598.08	\$ 176.01	\$ 1,408.08	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
106	682 (TXDOT)	VEH SGNL SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	4	\$196.50	\$786.00	\$ 188.22	\$ 752.88	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
107	682 (TXDOT)	VEH SGNL SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	8	\$203.49	\$1,627.92	\$ 176.01	\$ 1,408.08	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
108	682 (TXDOT)	VEH SGNL SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	8	\$198.01	\$1,584.08	\$ 176.01	\$ 1,408.08	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
109	682 (TXDOT)	VEH SGNL SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	8	\$200.17	\$1,601.36	\$ 176.01	\$ 1,408.08	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
110	682 (TXDOT)	VEH SGNL SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	EA	4	\$192.55	\$770.20	\$ 176.01	\$ 704.04	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
111	682 (TXDOT)	PED SIGN SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	8	\$440.27	\$3,522.16	\$ 436.29	\$ 3,490.32	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00
112	682 (TXDOT)	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (3 SEC)	EA	8	\$94.19	\$753.52	\$ 57.95	\$ 463.60	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
113	682 (TXDOT)	BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC)	EA	4	\$101.17	\$404.68	\$ 63.38	\$ 253.52	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00
114	684 (TXDOT)	TRF SIGN CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	627	\$1.19	\$746.13	\$ 0.98	\$ 614.46	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,128.60
115	684 (TXDOT)	TRF SIGN CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	667	\$1.53	\$1,020.51	\$ 1.33	\$ 887.11	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,500.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,334.00
116	684 (TXDOT)	TRF SIGN CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR)	LF	2,300	\$2.05	\$4,715.00	\$ 1.87	\$ 4,301.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 6,440.00
117	684 (TXDOT)	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM(36") LUM	EA	2	\$10,690.91	\$21,381.82	\$ 10,048.59	\$ 20,097.18	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
118	686 (TXDOT)	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM(44") LUM	EA	2	\$11,401.35	\$22,802.70	\$ 11,058.55	\$ 22,119.10	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
119	687 (TXDOT)	PED POLE ASSEMBLY (SCREW ANCHOR FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$2,115.44	\$4,230.88	\$ 1,869.41	\$ 3,738.82	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
120	SS 6292	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (IYERIS VANTAGE VECTOR) ***	EA	4	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 6,900.68	\$ 27,602.72	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00
121	*	BELDEN COAX CABLE (8281) ***	LF	755	\$3.07	\$2,317.85	\$ 1.86	\$ 1,404.30	\$ 0.60	\$ 453.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 377.50
122	*	3/C - #16 AWG (TY A)	LF	755	\$0.85	\$641.75	\$ 1.12	\$ 845.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 453.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 377.50
123	*	2/C - #12 AWG	LF	755	\$1.74	\$1,313.70	\$ 0.98	\$ 739.90	\$ 0.60	\$ 453.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 377.50
124	8835	ACCESSIBLE PED SGNL UNITS	EA	8	\$1,200.03	\$9,600.24	\$ 1,182.80	\$ 9,462.40	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN)						\$ 242,944.87		\$ 208,281.83		\$ 208,879.05		\$ 191,871.00		\$ 179,761.85

G. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (EXTRA WORK ITEMS):

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
125	120	Special Excavation (Min. Bid \$12/CY)	CY	300	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
126	130	Borrow (Min. Bid \$10/CY)	CY	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,500.00
127	559	Construction Safety Fence	LF	1,500	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
128	672	Uniform Peace Officer (Min Bid \$45/HR)	HR	1,000	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR EXTRA ITEMS):						\$ 81,100.00		\$ 60,760.00		\$ 66,100.00		\$ 68,500.00		\$ 75,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =						\$ 4,390,545.15		\$ 4,652,039.71		\$ 5,087,103.55		\$ 5,160,651.75		\$ 5,177,955.35
--------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------

--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

GRAND TOTAL =						\$ 4,390,545.15		\$ 4,652,039.71		\$ 5,087,103.55		\$ 5,160,651.75		\$ 5,177,955.35
----------------------	--	--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------

BID PRICE							Calculated:	\$ 4,652,039.71	Calculated:	\$ 5,087,103.55	Calculated:	\$ 5,160,651.75	Calculated:	\$ 5,177,955.35
							Published:	\$ 3,746,739.58	Published:	\$ 5,087,103.55	Published:	\$ 5,160,651.75	Published:	\$ 5,177,955.35
							Difference:	\$ 905,300.13	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate								105.96%		115.86%		117.54%		117.93%
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)								100.00%		109.35%		110.93%		111.31%